ALPHABETICAL LISTING of ELECTED LEADERSHIP




A
Rosemary Abramovich, OP
1257 Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Councilor  Adrian
Jun-2016
Work:  517.266.3511
Fax:  517.266.3507
rabramovich@adriandominicans.org                 

Joan Agro, OP
19 Cortwood Village
Orangeburg, NY 10962
Councilor  Blauvelt
Jun-2017
Work:  845.359.0696    
jagro@opblauvelt.org

Susan Allbritton, OP
1520 Grand Ave.
San Rafael, CA 4901-2236
Councilor  San Rafael
Jun-2019
Work:  415.453.8303
Cell:  415.747.0633
Fax:  415.453.8367
sallbritton@sanrafaelop.org

Margaret Anderson, OP
Center of Hope
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562-2327
Councilor  Hope
Jun-2019
Work:  914.941.4420
Fax:  914.406.6088
Marg7ander@verizon.net

Arlene Antczak, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006-6198
Prioress  Caldwell
Jun-2015
Work:  973.403.3331 (ext. 15)
Fax:  973.228.9611
aantczak@caldwellop.org







Alice Armata, OP
14735 Aloha Ave.
Saratoga, CA 95070
Councilor  St. Catherine of Siena
Jun-2019
Cell:  847.867.5989
saraop@aol.com

B
Mary Ann Barrett, OP
2025 Fulton Street East
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3895
Councilor  Grand Rapids
July 1-2018
Work:  616.514.3104
Fax:  616.454.6105
Cell:  616.826.5987
MAbarrett@GRDominicans.org

Consuelo Barrera, OP
14735 Aloha Ave.
Saratoga, CA 95070
Vicaress  St. Catherine of Siena
Jun-2019
Cell:  575.776.798

Monique Belanger, OP
123 Dumont Ave. Apt.  1
Lewiston, ME 04240-6107
Councilor  Roman
Jun-2016
Phone:  207.782.3535
Cell:  207.754.1802
moniqueb@megalink.net

Judith Benkert, OP
851 Head Street
San Francisco, CA 94132
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2015
Work:  415.347.7160
Fax:  415.504.3485
jbenkert@adriandominicans.org






Maria Goretti Browne, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Vicaress, ADS Vicariate  Adrian
Work:  517.266.4108
mbrowne@adriandominicans.org

Elsie Bernauer, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006
Councilor  Caldwell
Jun-2015
Work:  973.403.3331 (ext. 14)
Fax:  973.228.9611
ebernauer@caldwellop.org

Barbara Blesse, Op
1237 West Monroe Street
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Vicaress  Springfield
Jun-2019
Work:  217.787.0481
Fax:  217.787.8169
bblesseop@spdom.org

Diane Bridenbecker, OP
43326 Mission Blvd.
Fremont, CA 94539-5829
Vicaress  Mission San Jose
2016
Work:  510.933.6371  
Fax:  510.657.1734
diane101@earthlink.net

Judy Brunell, OP
299 N. Highland Ave
Ossining, NY 10562-2327
Councilor  Hope
Jul-2014
Work:  914.941.4420 (ext. 208)
Fax:  914.941.1125
jbrunell@ophope.org









C
Antoinette Carter, OP
1703 Bolsover Road
Houston, TX 77005
Vicaress  Houston
Jun-2016
Work:  713.526.3809
Fax:  713.526.6010
cathcen@rice.edu

Patricia Casey, OP
6501 Almeda Road
Houston, TX 77021-2095
Councilor  Houston
Jun-2016
Work:  713.440.3706
Fax:  713.747.4707
pcasey@domhou.org

Sharon Casey, OP
935 Fawcett Ave. South
Tacoma, WA 98402-5605
President  Tacoma
2016
Work:  253.272.9688 (ext. 11)
Fax:  253.272.8790
sharoncasey@tacomaop.org

Mary Ann Caulfield, OP
810 North Olive Ave.
West Palm Beach, FL 33401-3710
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Phone:  561.832.6521
Fax:  561.832.0365
macaulfield@adriandominicans.org

Mary Jude Chamberlain, OP
Dominican Sisters 
61 Wellbrook Avenue
Staten Island, NY10314-5138
Councilor  Roman
Jun-2016
Phone:  718.761.1171
jaco32@verizon.net







Michaela Connolly, OP
160 Pilot St. Apt. 14
Bronx, NY 10464
Councilor  Blauvelt
Jun-2017
Work:  845.365.1370    
mconnolly@opblauvelt.org

Kathleen Cour, OP
1237 West Monroe Street
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Councilor  Springfield
Jun-2019
Work:  217.787.0481
Fax:  217.787.8169
kcour@spdom.org

D
Antoinette DeAveiro, OP
122 Willard Ave.
Farmingdale, NY 11735
Councilor  Amityville
June-2019
Phone:  516.459.9071
adeaveiroop@amityop.org

Sandra Delgado, OP
2025 Fulton Street East
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3895
Vicaress  Grand Rapids
Jul 1-2018
Work:  616.514.3102
Cell:  616.446.5372
Fax:  616.454.6105
SDelgado@GRDominicans.org

Therese Demers, OP
123 Dumont Avenue Apt. 2
Lewiston, ME 04240-6107
Provincial Prioress  Roman
Jun-2016
Phone & Fax:  207.786.5058
Cell:  207.333.8815
tldemers@megalink.net







Tarianne DeYonker, OP
1257 E Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221
Vicaress  Adrian
Jun-2016
Work:  517.266.3503
Fax:  517.266.3507
tdeyonker@adriandominicans.org

Gemma Doll, OP
2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Councilor  Peace
Aug-2015
Work:  614.416.1019
Fax:  614.252.7435
gdoll@oppeace.org

E
Lorelle Elcock, OP
299 N. Highland Ave.
Ossining, NY 10562-2327
Prioress  Hope
Jul-2014
Work:  914.941.4420 (ext. 205)
Fax:  914.941.1125
lelcock@ophope.org

Irene Ellis, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member  Sparkill
Jul-2016
Work:  845.359.4123
Fax:  845.359.4118
irene.ellis@sparkill.org















G
Kathleen Gallagher, OP
1237 W. Monroe St.
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Councilor  Springfield
June-2019
Work:  217.787.0481
Fax:  217.787.8169
kgallagher@spdom.org

Eileen Gannon, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member  Sparkill
Jul-2016
Work:  845.359.4129
Fax:  845.359.4118
eileen.gannon@sparkill.org

Jo Gaugier, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221-1793
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2015
Work:  517.266.4107
Fax:  517.266.3656
jgaugier@adriandominicans.org

Maureen Geary, OP
2025 Fulton Street East
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3895
Prioress  Grand Rapids
Jul 1-2018
Phone:  616.514.3101
Fax:  616.454.6105
MGeary@GRDominicans.org

Rebecca Ann Gemma, OP
1237 West Monroe Street
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Prioress  Springfield
June-2019
Work:  217.787.0481
Fax:  217.787.8169
sragemma@spdom.org






Mary Ellen Gevelinger, OP
585 County Road Z
Sinsinawa, WI 53813
Prioress  Sinsinawa
2016
Work:  608.748.4411
gevelingerop@aol.com

Julie M. Greig, OP
6501 Almeda Rd.
Houston, TX 77021-2095
Councilor  Houston
Jun-2016
Work:  713.440.3703
Fax:  713.747.4707
jgreig@domhou.org

[bookmark: _GoBack]Antoinette Gutzler, OP
Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311
Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311
President  Maryknoll
2020
Work:  914.941.7575
Fax:  914.941.5535
ngutzler@mksisters.org

H
Patricia Hanvey, OP
2876 W. 17th Street
Brooklyn, NY 11224
Assistant Prioress  Amityville
June-2019
Phone:  516.220.9412
phanveyop@amityop.org

Catherine Howard, OP
Mount Carmel Convent
15 N. Mortimer Ave.
Elmsford, NY 10523
President  Blauvelt
Jun-2017
Work:  845.359.4099
Fax:  845.359.5773
choward@opblauvelt.org






I
Teruko Ito, OP
Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311
Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311
Leadership Team  Maryknoll
2020
Work:  914.941.7575
Fax:  914.941.5535
tito@mksisters.org

J
Agnes Johnson, OP
5635 Erie Street
Racine, WI 53402-1900
Vice President  Racine
Jun-2018
Work:  262.898.4082
Cell:  262.880.3580
Fax:  262.898.4082
ajohnson@racinedominicans.org

Mary Howard Johnstone, OP
2602 South Shore Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53207
Vicaress  Sinsinawa
Jun-2016
Work:  414.486.0157
Fax:  608.748.5501
mhjohnstone@hotmail.com

Gloria Marie Jones, OP
43326 Mission Blvd.
Fremont, CA 94539
Prioress  Mission San Jose
2016
Work:  510.933.6376
Fax:  510.657.1734
gloria@msjdominicans.org









K
Attracta Kelly, OP
1257 E Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221
Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2016
Work:  517.266.3500
Fax:  517.266.3507
akelly@adriandominicans.org

Constance Lynn Kelly, OP
Center of Hope
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562-2327
Councilor  Hope
Jun-2019
Work:  974.941.4427
Fax:  215.720.4840
conshope@gmail.com

Kathleen Klingen, OP
1515 West Ogden Ave.
La Grange Park, IL 60526-1721
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2020
Work:  708.482.5047
Fax:  708.354.9573
kklingen@adriandominicans.org

Carol Jean Kesterke, OP
29000 W. Eleven Mile Road
Farmington, MI 48336-1405
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2020
Work:  248.478.4284
Fax:  248.477.0276
cjkesterke@adriandominicans.org

Mary Kieffer, OP
9925 W. Russell Road, Unit 2085
Las Vegas, NV 89148-5604
Councilor  San Rafael
Jun-2019
Cell:  415.420.4992
mary_land@juno.com





Patricia Koehler, OP
450 Round Hill Road
Roslyn Heights, NY 11577
Councilor  Amityville
June-2019
Phone:  516.359.7963
pkoehlerop@amityop.org

Carla Kovack, OP
1520 Grand Ave.
San Rafael, CA 94901-2236
Councilor  San Rafael
Jun-2019
Work:  415.453.8303
Fax:  415.453.8367
carlaop@gmail.com

L
Lorraine Larocca, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member  Sparkill
Jul-2016
Work:  845.359.4111
Fax:  845.359.4118
lorraine.larocca@sparkill.org

Therese Leckert, OP
2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Councilor  Peace
Aug-2015
Work:  614.416.1042
Fax:  614.252.7435
tleckert@oppeace.org

Anastasia Lott, OP
Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311
Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311
Leadership Team  Maryknoll
2020
Work:  914.941.7575
Fax:  914.941.5535
alott@mksisters.org






Mary Jane Lubinski, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221-1793
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2020
Work:  517.266.4242
Cell:  313.515.1507
Fax:  517.266.4244
MJLubinski@adriandominicans.org

Alicia Lucy, OP
43326 Mission Blvd.
Fremont, CA 94539
Councilor  Mission San Jose
2016
Work:  510.933.6370
Fax:  510.657.1734
alucy@msjdominicans.org

Ann Marie Lustig, OP
935 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma WA 98402
Vice President  Tacoma
2016
Work:  253.272.9688
Fax:  253.272.8790
sam@tacomaop.org

M
Carol Mayes, OP
6501 Almeda Rd.
Houston, TX 77021-2095
Prioress  Houston
Jun-2016
Work:  713.440.3718
Fax:  713.747.4707
cmayes@domhou.org

Maureen McInerny, OP
1520 Grand Ave
San Rafael, CA 94901-2236
Prioress General  San Rafael
Jun-2019
Work:  415.453.8303
Cell:  415.306.6202
Fax:  415.453.8367
maureenmcinerney@sanrafaelop.org




Maryann McMahon, OP
5635 Erie Street
Racine, WI 53402
President  Racine
Jun-2018
Work:  262.898.4081
Cell:  262.308.0780
Fax:  262.639.9702
mmcmahon@racinedominicans.org

Peggy McVetty, OP
195 Dante Ave.
Copiague, NY 11726
Councilor  Amityville
June-2019
Phone:  917.949.7851
mmcvettyop@amityop.org

Pamela Mitchell, OP
14 Regis Circle
Madison, WI 53711
Councilor  Sinsinawa
2016
Work:  612.877.2886
pmitchellop@gmail.com

Numeriana Mojado, OP
Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311
Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311
Vice-President  Maryknoll
2020
Work:  914.941.7575
Fax:  914.941.5535
nmojado@mksisters.org

Carolyn Marie Monahan, OP
43326 Mission Blvd.
Fremont, CA 94539-5829
Councilor  Mission San Jose
2016
Work:  510.933.6372
Fax:  510.657.1734
carolynmarie@msjdominicans.com








Kathlyn Mulcahy, OP
1237 West Monroe St.
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Councilor  Springfield
Jun-2019
Work:  217.787.0481
Fax:  217.787.8169
kmulcahyop@spdom.org

Anna Murphy, OP
935 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma WA 98402
Councilor  Tacoma
2016
Work:  253.272.9688
Fax:  253.272.8790
annamurphy@tacomaop.org

Mary Murray, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
President  Sparkill
Jul-2016
Work:  845.359.4088
Fax:  845.359.4118
mary.murray@sparkill.org

N
Zenaida S. Nacpil, OP
Unisite Subd del Pilar
San Fernando, Pampanga 2000
Philippines     
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
June-2018
Phone:  045.963.7047
nacpilz@yahoo.com

Mary Pat Neylon, OP
46 Bermingham Place
Williston Park, NY 11596  
Prioress  Amityville
June-2019
Phone:  516.252.7868
prioress@amityop.org







Abby Newton, OP
5042 Gadwall Circle
Stockton, CA 95207-8301
Councilor  San Rafael
Jun-2019
Work:  209.467.6385
Cell:  209.401.2949
Fax:  209.461.3299
Abby.Newton@dignityhealth.org

O
Maureen O’Brien, OP
935 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma WA 98402
Councilor  Tacoma
2016
Work:  253.272.9688
Fax:  253.272.8790
maureenobrien@tacomaop.org

Margaret Ormond, OP
2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Prioress  Peace
Aug-2015
Work:  614.416.1038
Fax:  614.252.7435
mormond@oppeace.org

Anna Oven, OP
980 Woodland Ave.
San Leandro, CA 94577
Congregational Councilor  Oakford
2016
Work:  510.638.2822
Fax:  510.633.9734
oakfordusa@hotmail.com













P
Margaret Palliser, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member  Sparkill
Jul-2016
Work:  845.359.4079
Fax:  845.359.4118
margaret.palliser@sparkill.org

Maria Reina Perea, OP
St. Simon Convent
1820 Grant Road
Los Altos, CA 94024
Councilor  Mission San Jose
2016
Work:  510.933.6369
reina@msjdominicans.org

Kathy Phelan, OP
6830 30th Place
Berwyn, IL 60402
Councilor  Sinsinawa
2016
Work:  845.893.8275
kathmpop@aol.com

Gene Poore, OP
2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Councilor  Peace
Aug-2015
Work:  614.416.1043
Fax:  614.252.7435
gpoore@oppeace.org

Mary Priniski, OP
PO Box 501507
Atlanta, GA 31150-1507
Chapter Prioress  Adrian
Jun-2015
Work:  678.982.9441
mpriniski@adriandominicans.org







R
Luella Ramm, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006-6198
Vicaress/Treasurer  Caldwell
Jun-2015
Work:  973.403.3331 (ext. 12)
Fax:  973.228.9611
lramm@caldwellop.org

Mary Rathert, OP
15 Kessel Ct. #4
Madison, WI 53711
Councilor  Sinsinawa
2016
Work:  509.290.3469
Fax:  608.748.5501
maryrathert@gmail.com

S
Corinne Sanders, OP
1257 E Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221
Councilor  Adrian
Jun-2016
Work:  517.266.3512
Fax:  517.266.3507
csanders@adriandominicans.org

Joan Scanlon, OP
2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Councilor  Peace
Aug-2015
Work:  614.416.1040
Fax:  614.252.7435  
jscanlon@oppeace.org












Kathleen Schanz, OP
1257 E Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221
Councilor  Adrian
Jun-2016
Work:  517. 266.3504
Fax:  517.266.3507
kmschanz@adriandominicans.org

Julie Schwab, OP
14 Regis Circle
Madison, WI 53711
Councilor  Sinsinawa
2016
Work:  608.630.6750
jschwabop1@gmail.com

Lucianne Siers, OP
2025 Fulton Street East
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3895
Councilor  Grand Rapids
July 1-2018
Phone:  616.643.0132
LSiers@GRDominicans.org

Kathy Slesar, OP
5635 Erie Street
Racine, WI 53402-1900
Vice-President  Racine
Jun-2018
Work:  262.898.4083
Cell:  414.336.6853
Fax:  262.639.9702
kslesar@racinedominicans.org

Susan Snyder, OP
14735 Aloha Ave.
Saratoga, CA 95070
Prioress  St. Catherine of Siena
Jun-2019
Cell:  847.867.5988
sasnyderop@aol.com










Patricia Stringer, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006-6198
Councilor  Caldwell
Jun-2015
Work:  973.403.3331
Fax:  973.228.9611  
pstringer@caldwellop.org

W
Catherine Walsh, OP
Center of Hope
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562-2327
Councilor  Hope
Work:  914.941.1125
Cell:  845.926.0531
cwalsh@ophope.org
catherine.walsh@msmc.edu

Peggy Warren, OP
1956 Batchelder St.
Brooklyn, NY 11229
Councilor  Amityville
June-2019
Phone:  347.860.1444
mwarrenop@amityop.org

Carolyn Wolfbauer, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member  Sparkill
Jul-2016
Work:  845.359.4122
Fax:  845.359.4118
carolyn.wolfbauer@sparkill.org















Y
Anne Daniel Young, OP
Dominican Sisters, 672 Route 82
Hopewell Junction, NY 12533
Councilor  Blauvelt
Jun-2017
Work: 845.359.6569      
adyoung@opblauvelt.org
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